A/ 58	ロー 40 DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 AUG 20
8(20/2) / 9	
	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	10/505146
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade 1029	38947 Jnts or the address(es) below
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):</li> <li>Frank Schieweck</li> <li>Jordi Tormo I Blasco</li> <li>Thomas Grote</li> <li>Andreas Gypser</li> <li>Bernd Mueller</li> <li>Joachim Rheinheimer</li> <li>Ingo Rose</li> <li>Peter Schaefer</li> <li>Wassilios Grammenos</li> <li>Madwa Cawaba</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>NAME: BASF Aktiengesellschaft</li> <li>ADDRESS: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany</li> </ol>
<ol> <li>Markus Gewehr</li> <li>Anja Schwoegler</li> <li>Carsten Blettner</li> <li>Eberhard Ammermann</li> <li>Siegfried Strathmann</li> <li>Gisela Lorenz</li> <li>Reinhard Stierl</li> </ol>	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Execution Date(s): February 20, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached?	
3. Name of Conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/EP03/01162	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert B. Murray Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Suite 800Street Address:1425 K St., N.W.City:Washington,State:D.C.Zip: 20005Telephone No.:202/783-6040Facsimile No.:202/783-6031Email Address:Attorney Docket No.:3165-106	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Authorized User Name</li> </ul>
9. Signature.	SE THIS SPACE August 20, 2004
Signature Robert B. Murray Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments and documents:4
Name of Person Signing	

.

1

8

.

PATENT REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0974

### ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK LAW OFFICES

# Assignment of Application

0000053273

#### WHEREAS, I (WE)

Frank Schieweck, Lindenweg 4, 67258 Heßheim, Germany Citizen of Germany Jordi Tormo i Blasco, Mühlweg 47, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany Citizen of Spain Thomas Grote, Im Hoehenhausen 18, 67157 Wachenheim, Germany Citizen of Germany Andreas Gypser, B 4 4, 68159 Mannheim , Germany Citizen of Germany Bernd Müller, Stockingerstr.7, 67227 Frankenthal, Germany Citizen of Germany Joachim Rheinheimer, Merziger Str.24, 67063 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of Germany Ingo Rose, C 2, 19, 68159 Mannheim , Germany Citizen of Germany Peter Schäfer, Römerstr.1, 67308 Ottersheim, Germany Citizen of Germany Wassilios Grammenos, Samuel Hahnemann Weg 9, 67071 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of Greece Markus Gewehr, Goethestraße 21, 56288 Kastellaun, Germany Citizen of Germany Anja Schwögler, Heinrich-Lanz-Str. 3, 68165 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany Carsten Blettner, An der Mittagsweide 59, 67065 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of Germany Eberhard Ammermann, Von-Gagern-Str.2, 64646 Heppenheim, Germany Citizen of Germany Siegfried Strathmann, Donnersbergstr.9, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany Citizen of Germany Gisela Lorenz, Erlenweg 13, 67434 Hambach, Germany Citizen of Germany Reinhard Stierl, Ginsterstr. 17, 67112 Mutterstadt, Germany Citizen of Germany respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in 2-(2-PYRIDYL)-5-PHENYL-6-AMINOPYRIMIDINES, THEIR PREPARATION AND INTERMEDIATES THEREIN AND USE THEREOF IN THE CONTROL OF HARMFUL FUNGI

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

, filed

), and

dusass001

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his)

US Assignment Form 03 10/2000

## PATENT REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0975

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, 1425 K Street, NW, Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 2 0. Feb. 2003	Signature of Inventor: Frank Schieweck
2 0. Feb. 2003	Signature of Inventor. Jordi Tormo i Blasco
<b>2 0. Feb. 2003</b>	Signature of Inventor: Thomas Grate
2 0. Feb. 2003 Date:	Signature of Inventor: Andreas Gypser
Date: 20. Feb. 2003	Signature of Inventor: Bernd Müller
Date: 2 0. Feb. 2003	Signature of Inventor:
	Signature of Inventor:
Date: 20. Feb. 2003	Signature of Inventor:
Date: 20. Feb. 2003	Signature of Inventor: <u>Wassilios</u> comence Wassilios Grammehos

US Assignment Form 03 10/2000

odusass001 - 28

PATENT REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0976

0000053273

Date: 20. Feb. 2003 Signature of Inventor: **2 0.** Feb. 2003 0. Feb. 2003 Signature of Inventor: Eberhard Ammermann Date: 20. Feb. 2003 Signature of Inventor: Date: 20. Feb. 2003 Signature of Inventor: Gisela Lorenz Date: 20. Feb. 2003 Signature of Inventor:

US Assignment Form 03 10/2000

### **RECORDED: 08/20/2004**